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22 2080.10.08 Nikita Tuladhar Senior Assistant 1 HR Metrics Workshop Skill Best Hotel Yellow Pagoda, Kantipath, Kathmandu Full Day

Rajesh Baskota Officer
Pujan Bhandari Junior Assistant
Binaya Bhandari Assistant

Anushree Chapagain Assistant

24 2080.10.12/13 Sijan Ratna Shakya Officer 1 Enhancing NRB's SIS Mantra-12 Shrawan Kumar Support Pvt. Ltd Hotel Yellow Pagoda, Kantipath, Kathmandu Full Day

Lila Kumari Rana Deputy Manager
Mohan Prasad Dhungel Assistant Manager

Raju Malla Junior Officer
Hira Lal Chaudhary Junior Officer
Krishna Shrestha Supervisor
Beni Ram Thapa Supervisor
Ganesh Pandey Senior Assistant

Sharmila Chhetri Junior Officer
Roshan Bohara Senior Assistant

Rohan Nepal Assistant
Mohammad Sabbir Ansari Officer

Sandeep Yadav Assistant

27 2080.10.27 Dipak Shrestha Supervisor 1 Electronic Payment System Vivid Solution Pvt .Ltd Hotel Yatri Buddy, Thamel, Kathmandu Full Day

Lila Kumari Rana Deputy Manager
Beni Ram Thapa Supervisor
Ganesh Pandey Senior Assistant

Tika Ram Ghimire Junior Assistant
Mohan Prasad Dhungel Assistant Manager

Sharmila Chhetri Senior Assistant
Hira Lal Chaudhary Junior Officer

Ishwor Bahadur Subedi Junior Assistant
Roshan Bohara Senior Assistant

Krishna Shrestha Supervisor
Gita Paudel Senior Assistant

Rohan Nepal Assistant
Bishnu Prasad Shrestha Junior Officer

Deepen GC Assistant
Pradeep Dahal Acting Junior Officer

Binod Bahadur Singh Acting Junior Officer
Sangam Jung Karki Assistant

Sirapaa Shakya Assistant
Priti Rana Basnyat Officer
Bhagawati Wagle Junior Officer

Anushree Chapagain Assistant

Binaya Bhandari Assistant

Rajeev Kumar Yadav Deputy Manager

Sijan Ratna Shakya Officer

32 2080.12.20 Manish Kumar Kushawaha Senior Assistant 1 Workshop on Payment Service Programs and 
Customer Service Handling

F1 Soft International Pvt. Ltd Hotel Ichchha Full Day

Lila Kumari Rana Acting Deputy Manager
Beni Ram Thapa Supervisor

Tika Ram Ghimire Junior Assistant
Prabha Nepal Acting Senior Assistant
Seema Thapa Senior Assistant
Babita Chhetri Acting Junior Officer

Nancy Shrestha Assistant
Krishna Shrestha Supervisor
Ganesh Pandey Acting Senior Assistant

Rohan Nepal Assistant
Gita Paudel Acting Senior Assistant

Ananda Chaudhary Junior Assistant
Raju Malla Junior Officer

Bishal Paudel Senior Assistant
Prakash Praja Junior Assistant
Maya Dangi Assistant

Mahendra Ghimire Acting Officer
Roshan Bohara Senior Assistant

Shiva Raj Adhikari Senior Assistant
Laxmi Kunwar Assistant

Bishnu Prasad Shrestha Junior Officer
Hira Lal Chaudhary Junior Officer

Bechan Prasad Lohar Junior Assistant
Mohan Prasad Dhungel Acting Assistant Manager

Ramesh Kharel Officer
Gita Gautam Assistant

Sharmila Chhetri Acting Senior Assistant
Sujana Shrestha Junior Officer

Kul Bhusan Sharma Officer
Kamal Bayak Acting Senior Assistant

Sujata Shrestha Senior Assistant
Binita Thapa Junior Officer

34 2081.01.20 Pradila Shrestha Supervisor 1 Interactive Program Public Debt Management Office 6th Floor of Auditorium of Department of 
Customs

Full Day

Maya Dangi Assistant

Prakash Praja Junior Assistant

36 2081.01.30 Ganga Argeja Assistant 1 Workshop on Payment Service Programs and 
Customer Service Handling

F1 Soft International Pvt. Ltd Mount Kailash Resort, Pokhara Full Day

37 2081.02.07 Binita Thapa Junior Officer 1 NCHL Systems Services Orientation and 
Training

Nepal Clearing House Ltd (NCHL) Kalptaru Lords Inn, Nepalgunj Half Day

38 2081.02.07 Sudarshan Karki Junior Officer 1 Cyber Resilence Guidelines Nepal Rastra Bank Kathmandu Marriot Hotel, Naxal Half Day

Raju Malla Junior Officer
Bishal Paudel Senior Assistant

Smriti KC Assistant
Alisha Maharjan Assistant
Sneha Katuwal Trainee Assistant

Swarup Raj Thapa Trainee Assistant
Binda Khatiwada Assistant
Anjal Bhandari Trainee Assistant
Sanisha Yonjan Assistant

41 2081.02.29 Ganga Argeja Assistant 1 NCHL Systems Services Orientation and 
Training

Nepal Clearing House Ltd (NCHL) Landmark Pokhara Lakeside-06, Pokhara Half Day

Rajesh Baskota Junior Officer
Pujan Bhandari Assistant
Binaya Bhandari Assistant

Anushree Chapagain Assistant

Training: 2nd Half 2080/81

Full Day

42 2081.02.26 4 Operational Risk Management Skill Best Royal Resort, Itahari-2, Sunsari Full Day

40 2081.02.19 7
AML/CFT Compliance Issues and Corrective 

Measures
Banking and Insurance Management (BIM) Hotel Crystal Pashupati, Gaushala, Kathmandu

Full Day

39 2081.02.19 2 Excellence in Branch Service Management Skill Best Hotel Pauwa, Bharatpur, Ghorahi Full Day

35 2081.01.29 2
Study of Fruad Behaviour with ID/ documents 

and Signature Verification and Detection of 
Currency

Banking and Training Institute (BTI) Hotel City Plaza, Ghorahi, Dang

Half Day

33 2081.01.08 32 Fundamental of Credit and Branch Operations 
Training

Banking and Insurance Management (BIM) Hotel Palm International, Milanchowk, Butwal Full Day

31 2080.12.16 2 The need for and importance of Actuarial 
Valuation of Enployees Benefit Schemes

JB Boda and GN Agarwal Actuarial 
Consultancy 

Hotel Himalayan, Kupondole Height, Lalitpur

Full Day

30 2080.11.24 2 NCHL Systems Services Orientation and 
Training

Nepal Clearing House Ltd (NCHL) Ratna Hotel, Biratnagar, Morang Full Day

29 2080.11.04 7 Credit Monitoring and Recovery Strategies IMI Nepal Malla Hotel, Lekhnath Marg, Kathmandu

Full Day

28 2080.10.27 13 Credit Analysis Sun Infotech and Solutions Pvt. Ltd Hotel Pauwa, Yogikuti, Butwal Full Day

26 2080.10.27 2 NCHL Systems Services Orientation and 
Training

Nepal Clearing House Ltd (NCHL) Hotel Makalu, Birgunj

Full Day

25 2080.10.21 10 Audit Issues' Discussion Sharad Upadhyay In house Full Day

23 2080.10.13 4 Credit Analysis Sun Infotech and Solutions Pvt. Ltd Hotel Gorkha, Itahari



43 2081.02.26 Sudarshan Karki Junior Officer 1 Emotional Intelligence Finance Friend Pvt. Ltd Yellow Pagoda Hotel, Kantipath, Kathmandu Full Day

44 2081.02.27 Mohammad Sabbir Ansari Officer 1 Interactive Program NRB, Birgunj Office Hotel Pujan, Adarshanagar, Birgunj Half Day

45 2081.02.28 Rajesh Puri Deputy Manager 1 Interactive Program NRB, Bank Supervision Department Hotel Akama, Dhumbarahi, Kathmandu Half Day

46 2081.03.14
Kul Bhusan Sharma Officer

1 Interactive Program NRB, Research and Consumer Protection Unit
Hotel Siddhartha, Nepalgunj

Full Day

47 2081.03.23
Rupa Parajuli Supervisor

1 Interactive Program NRB, Currency Management Department
Yellow Pagoda Hotel, Kantipath, Kathmandu

Half Day

48 2081.03.23
Sijan Ratna Shakya Officer

1 Interactive Program
NRB, Financial Institutions Supervision 

Department
Yellow Pagoda Hotel, Kantipath, Kathmandu

Half Day


